Anoka-Hennepin Educational Foundation

2018-2019 Annual and Perennial Grant Awards

Strategic | Amount
Grant No: School/Program Username Project title: Priority | Awarded:
Teen Parent and Child
1 (Compass) Gail.Bookey@ahschools.us Teen Parent and Child Field Trip ECE $ 200
Early Childhood Family Education (ECFE) class field trip
2 ECFE Joye.Baumgartner@ahschools.us |to the Eveland Family Farm. ECE $ 160
Science Center: Notice the Wonders of Nature in the
3 ECFE tracy.knighton@ahschools.us Early Childhood Nature Center ECE $ 830
4 ECFE Brandy.Mattson@ahschools.us Social-Emotional Resources for Early Learners ECE $ 2,800
Adams, Hamilton, Monroe & Mindfulness Strategies for 4th Graders in Four
5 Wilson nita.kumar@ahschools.us Elementary Schools TOD $ 8,400
Whirlwind Game Library: a collection of strategy games
6 Wilson Elementary amy.peterman@ahschools.us for Wilson Elementary School TOD |$ 250
8 Dayton Elementary brian.christopherson@ahschools.us |Dayton Elementary Makerspace TOD $ 500
9 Oxbow Creek Elementary laurie.resch@ahschools.us Multiple Artists in Residence TOD $ 1,800
10 Roosevelt MS matt.vanzee@ahschools.us Literacy Superpowers for All Readers TOD $ 190
Readers to Leaders: Novels to Reach Struggling and
11 Jackson MS/Anoka MS regina.seabrook@ahschools.us Underrepresented Students CCR $ 3,481
12 Coon Rapids MS Simone.Simon@ahschools.us Coon Rapids Middle School Summer Read & Feed CCR $ 700
13 Compass Laura.Hendricks@ahschools.us Compass Life Skills Enrichment CCR $ 4,000
14 Anoka HS lucas.slizewski@ahschools.us Globetrekker Student Experience Enhancement Grant CCR $ 1,100
17 STEP HS theron.busse@ahschools.us Nitro X summer camp for middle school students CCR $ 2,000
18 Blaine HS rachael.fountain@ahschools.us BHS TV Journalism Improvement CCR $ 870
German Free Voluntary Reading (FVR) Library for
19 Coon Rapids HS steven.sebald@ahschools.us Beginning to Intermediate Learners CCR $ 600
To give Pathways students recreational experiences and
equipment in partnership within the community in order
20 Pathways (18-21 SPED) Jocelyn.Rowe@ahschools.us to establish a life-long physical lifestyle TOD $ 1,250
All High School Chorales Michelle.Hayes@ahschools.us To provide a 5 high school Orchestra Hall experience
21 Experience at Orchestra Hall Susan.Zemlin@ahschools.us performing works by Dr. Rene Clausen TOD $ 5,000
Total, Annual Grants $ 34,131
Perennial Grant Funding 2018-2019
District-wide K-12 District-wide K-12 STEM Fair TOD $ 3,000
District-wide District Honors Orchestra, Grades 7-9 TOD $ 2,250
All High Schools Chance Fund TOD $ 10,000
All Middle Schools Middle School Engagement Fund TOD $ 5,000
All High Schools Athena Awards TOD $ 1,050
All Elementaries 3rd Grade Dictionaries ECE $ 2,000
All High Schools AP, IB & CLEP testing CCR $ 4,000
All District Employees Above and Beyond Awards TOD $ 3,000
All schools 5K school grants TOD $ 11,264
Total, Perennial Grant Funding 2018-2019 $ 41,564
Total, Grant Awarded for 2018-2019 $ 75,695
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